

Capital Structure

These figures are current as at 30 Jun 2022

Type	Amount
Tier 1 Capital	
Paid up ordinary shares	
Reserves	\$ 136,300
Retained earnings, including current year earnings	\$ 23,647,988
Minority interests from consolidation of Tier 1 capital of subsidiaries	
Innovative instruments	\$ 6,000,000
Non-innovative residual instruments	
Less: Deductions from tier 1 capital, including goodwill and investments.	-\$ 1,790,498
Total Tier 1 capital (net of deductions)	\$ 27,993,790
Total Tier 2 capital (net of deductions)	\$ -
Total Capital Base	\$ 27,993,790

Capital Adequacy

These figures are current as at the end of the 30 Sept 2022

	Amount	Jun-22
Capital requirements (in terms of risk weighted assets) for:		
Credit Risk (excluding securitisation)		
- Loans and advances		
- Claims secured by eligible residential mortgages	\$ 108,643,445	\$ 112,324,305
- Other member loans	\$ 36,702,375	\$ 38,919,528
- Commitments for loans and advances	\$ 3,297,929	\$ 2,435,957
- Deposits with Other ADI's	\$ 15,697,968	\$ 15,139,913
- Other	\$ 3,884,162	\$ 3,739,062
Total capital requirements for credit risk	\$ 168,225,879	\$ 172,558,765
Operational Risk (standardised approach)	\$ 21,711,960	\$ 21,711,960
Market Risk (standardised approach)	-	-
Tier 1 capital ratio	14.73%	14.41%
Total capital ratio	14.73%	14.41%

Credit Risk Exposure

These figures are current as at the end of the 30 Sept 2022

Type of Credit Exposure	Gross Exposure As at 30 Sept 2022	Quarterly Average gross exposure	Amount Impaired	Amount Past due facilities	Specific / Prescribed Provisions	Charge for specific provisions and write-offs for the period
Loans and Advances to Members						
On Balance Sheet						
- Claims secured by eligible residential mortgages	\$ 285,850,382	\$ 284,024,132		\$ 1,110,538	\$ 28,864	-\$ 17,255
- Other Loans and advances	\$ 35,708,767	\$ 36,914,849	\$ 1,388,182	\$ 227,111,900	\$ 15,547	\$ 5,210
Commitments for loans and advances						
- Loans approved not yet advanced	\$ 5,357,440	\$ 4,733,437	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
- Revocable lines of credit undrawn	\$ 7,499,572	\$ 7,536,655	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Loans and Advances to Members	\$ 334,416,161	\$ 333,209,073	\$ 1,388,182	\$ 228,222,438	\$ 44,411	-\$ 12,045
Liquidity Investments placed with Other Financial Institutions						
- Banks	\$ 45,791,925	\$ 47,304,097	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
- Other ADI's	\$ 20,500,000	\$ 21,333,333	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Liquidity Investments placed with Other Financial Institutions	\$ 66,291,925	\$ 68,637,430	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Balance of General Reserve for Credit Losses	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

These figures are current as at the end of the 31 Dec 2021

Type of Credit Exposure	Gross Exposures As at 30 June 2022	Quarterly Average gross exposure	Amount Impaired	Amount Past due facilities	Specific / Prescribed Provisions	Charge for specific provisions and write-offs for the period
Loans and Advances to Members						
On Balance Sheet						
- Claims secured by eligible residential mortgages	\$ 289,889,573	\$ 285,564,623		\$ -	\$ 40,968	-\$ 7,205
- Other Loans and advances	\$ 37,548,955	\$ 37,701,227	\$ 380,457	\$ 1,254,122	\$ 5,151	-\$ 1,191
Commitments for loans and advances						
- Loans approved not yet advanced	\$ 4,407,895	\$ 4,629,041	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
- Revocable lines of credit undrawn	\$ 7,492,477	\$ 7,566,603	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Loans and Advances to Members	\$ 339,338,899	\$ 335,461,493	\$ 380,457	\$ 1,254,122	\$ 46,118	-\$ 8,397
Liquidity Investments placed with Other Financial Institutions						
- Banks	\$ 44,901,054	\$ 46,089,369	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
- Other ADI's	\$ 17,000,000	\$ 17,500,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Liquidity Investments placed with Other Financial Institutions	\$ 61,901,054	\$ 63,589,369	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Balance of General Reserve for Credit Losses	\$ -	\$ 773,849	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -